

09.03.2026
Item No.14
Ct. No.01
RP

WPA(P) 88 of 2026
Smt. Chandrima Chakraborty
vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sanjib Dutta
Mr. Anindya Sundar Chatterjee
Mr. Abhee Dutta
... For Petitioner
Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. AG
Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Ms. Sumita Shaw
...for State

PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsels.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead West Bengal Legal Services Committee through its Member Secretary having its office at 2 & 3, Kiran Shankar Roy Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700001 as respondent no.30. The said insertion be made today itself in Court by the learned advocate for the petitioner.
3. Issue notice to all the respondents thereby directing them to file their respective affidavit-in-opposition within four weeks by supplying

copy to the petitioner. Exception, if any, may be filed within two weeks therefrom. List the matter thereafter.

[SUJOY PAUL, CJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]