

20.04.2026
Item No.69
PG/
Ct. No.1

WPA(P) 88 of 2026
Smt. Chandrima Chakraborty
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sanjib Dutta.... For the Petitioner

Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Ld. AGP
Ms. Sumita ShawFor the State

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder, Ld. DSGI
.....For the Union of India

Dr. Madhusudan Saha Roy
Ms. Sucheta Mitra.....for the respondent no. 30

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. Counsel for respondents/State prays for and granted four weeks time to file their affidavit in opposition by supplying copy to the petitioner.
3. Exception (if any), may be filed by petitioner within two weeks therefrom.
4. List thereafter.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)