

02.07.2026

rpan/24

WPA(P) 88 of 2026
Smt. Chandrima Chakraborty
- Versus -
The State of West Bengal & Another

Mr. Sanjib Dutta,
Mr. Anindya Sundar Chatterjee,
Mr. Mongal Soren
... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Madhu Jana,
Mr. M. M. Ghosh
... for the State/Respondents.

As no one appears on behalf of the State respondents, we request Mr. Madhu Jana, learned Junior Government Advocate, to appear in this matter on behalf of the State respondents.

Let the engagement of Mr. Jana, along with a junior of his choice, be regularised.

The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the writ petition upon Mr. Jana within a week from date.

Time to file affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition by the respondents is extended by a period of three weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter for further consideration four weeks hence.

The petitioner is directed to intimate this order to the non-appearing respondents and to file an affidavit of service on the returnable date.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, A.C.J.)