

August 11, 2026  
Sl. No.20  
Court No.1  
s.biswas

WPA(P) 88 of 2026

*Smt. Chandrima Chakraborty*  
*vs.*  
*The State of West Bengal and others*

Mr. Madhu Jana  
Mr. Milind Mohul Ghosh

... for the State

Dr. Madhusudan Saha Roy  
Ms. Sucheta Mitra

... for the respondent no.30/SLSA

Mr. Jana, learned advocate appearing for the respondent State files affidavit-in-opposition. Let the same be kept on record.

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

In view thereof, list the matter for further consideration under the same heading in the daily supplementary list of this court on 21<sup>st</sup> September, 2026. The petitioner would be at liberty to use affidavit-in-reply to the opposition filed on behalf of the State respondent, in the meantime.

Dr. Saha Roy, learned advocate appearing for the respondent no.30 also files a report. Let the same be kept on record.

**(Atarup Banerjee, J.)**

**(Tapabrata Chakraborty, A.C.J.)**